The City of Albany serves as both the Capital of New York State as well as the county 

seat for Albany County. The County includes three (3) cities, nine (9) towns, five (5) 

villages, and the Town/Village of Green Island. Albany County consists of a total area of 

five hundred thirty-three (533) square miles, of which five hundred twenty-three (523) 

square miles are land area and ten (10) square miles are water area. In terms of total 

area, the Town of Berne is the largest jurisdiction within Albany County, totaling 64.7 

square miles. This equates to 12.16% of the total area of the County.